
 
HLL Lifecare Ltd. 

 

 
HLL/PCD/IMMU-10/Amdt.03/16–17 dated 30.07.2016  Page 1 of 3 

Amendment No. 03 
Date: 30/07/2016 

Sub: Amendment no. 3 to the Tender Enquiry Document 

 

Ref: NIT No. HLL/PCD/IMMU-10/16-17 dated 28.06.2016 and subsequent amendments 

 

SECTION I 

NOTICE INVITING e-TENDERS (NIT) 

 

For: 

 

Sl. 

No. 

e-Tender Ref. 

No (Event 

No.)  

Item Name  Consignee#  Total 

quantity 

(nos.) 

EMD 

Amount (Rs) 

2  3000001162  Freeze 

Marker  

As per List of 

Requirement  

30000 2,02,248  

 

The due date of submission of bids for the above schedules is revised as follows: 

 

Sl. Description Schedule 

C 
Closing date & time for submission of 

tender fee and EMD in physical form 

30.08.2016, 1300 hrs (IST) 

Tenderer have to submit Original Bank 

Instruments viz. DD/BC/BG of tender fee and 

EMD within the above mentioned date and time 

D 
Closing date & time for submission of 

online Tenders 
30.08.2016, 1200 hrs (IST) 

E 
Time and date of opening of online 

Tenders 
30.08.2016, 1400 hrs (IST) 

 

SECTION - VII 

Technical Specifications 

Schedule No. 1 

Refrigerated Truck 

Base Vehicle specifications 

 

For: 

 

47.0 Warranty 47.1 One year plus two years extended warranty for truck chassis, 

refrigerated box and refrigeration system. 

 

Read As: 

 

47.0 Warranty 47.1 One Year plus two years extended warranty for entire vehicle, 

refrigerated box and refrigeration system excluding consumable 

items. The warranty for consumables will be as per original 

manufacturer.   

 

 

 



 
HLL Lifecare Ltd. 

 

 
HLL/PCD/IMMU-10/Amdt.03/16–17 dated 30.07.2016  Page 2 of 3 

SECTION - VI 

List of Requirement 

 

For  

 

Part II: Required Delivery Schedule:  

 

a) For Indigenous goods or for imported goods if supplied from India: 

i. For Refrigerated Truck: 

90 days from the date of issue of notification of award/ purchase order. In case of 

Prototype Inspection (if any) the date of delivery will be 90 days from the date of 

approval of Prototype. The offer for prototype should be within 60 days from the date 

of issue of notification of award/purchase order. The date of delivery will be the date of 

delivery at consignee site. 

ii. For Freeze Marker: 

(i) First 50% of total ordered quantity (irrespective of consignee) within 120 days from 

the date of NOA. 

(ii) Balance 50% of total ordered quantity (irrespective of consignee) by 180 days from 

the date of NOA. 

b) For Imported goods directly from foreign: 
i. Refrigerated Truck: 

90 days from the date of opening of L/C. Prototype Inspection (if any) the date of 

delivery will be 90 days from the date of approval of Prototype. The offer for prototype 

should be within 60 days from the date of issue of notification of award/purchase order. 

The date of delivery will be the date of delivery at consignee site. 

ii. Freeze Marker: 

(i) First 50% of total ordered quantity (irrespective of consignee) within 120 days from 

the date of opening of L/C. 

(ii) Balance 50% of total ordered quantity (irrespective of consignee) by 180 days from 

the date of opening of L/C. 

 

Read As 

 

Part II: Required Delivery Schedule:  

 

a) For Indigenous goods or for imported goods if supplied from India: 

i. For Refrigerated Truck: 

90 days from the date of issue of notification of award/ purchase order. In case of 

Prototype Inspection (if any) the date of delivery will be 90 days from the date of 

approval of Prototype. The offer for prototype should be within 180 days from the date 

of issue of notification of award/purchase order. The date of delivery will be the date of 

delivery at consignee site. 

ii. For Freeze Marker: 

(i) First 50% of total ordered quantity (irrespective of consignee) within 120 days from 

the date of NOA. 

(ii) Balance 50% of total ordered quantity (irrespective of consignee) by 180 days from 

the date of NOA. 

 

b) For Imported goods directly from foreign: 
i. Refrigerated Truck: 

90 days from the date of opening of L/C. Prototype Inspection (if any) the date of 

delivery will be 90 days from the date of approval of Prototype. The offer for prototype 



 
HLL Lifecare Ltd. 

 

 
HLL/PCD/IMMU-10/Amdt.03/16–17 dated 30.07.2016  Page 3 of 3 

should be within 180 days from the date of issue of notification of award/purchase 

order. The date of delivery will be the date of delivery at consignee site. 

ii. Freeze Marker: 

(i) First 50% of total ordered quantity (irrespective of consignee) within 120 days from 

the date of opening of L/C. 

(ii) Balance 50% of total ordered quantity (irrespective of consignee) by 180 days from 

the date of opening of L/C. 

 

All other contents of the tender enquiry including terms & conditions remain unaltered. 

 

Note:  

1. Prospective Bidders are also advised to check the website regularly prior to the closing date and 

time of online submission of bids  

2. Bidders’ registration in e-portal is a one-time process. Those who have registered with us and 

have received the User ID and Password shall use the same User ID, Password and the same 

Digital signature for this tender as well. 

 

 


